

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2025.03.11
15:11:24 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3924 OF 2025
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 136 OF 2022

Shri Saroj Sadan Co-operative Housing
Society Limited

...Applicant

Versus

Vini Developers and Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Prakhar Tandon a/w *Mr. Gaurav Patankar for Respondent No.1.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 3, 2025

PC :

1. Since none appears for the Applicant, list under the caption ***“Dismissal”*** on ***March 24, 2025.***
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]