

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3924 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 136 OF 2022

Shri Saroj Sadan CHS Ltd.

...Applicant

Versus

Vini Developer and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Vishal Kanade, for the Applicant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that the matter was to be listed today. However, the same is not listed. Hence, stand over to **24th February 2026 (HOB)**.
3. The affidavit of the proposed flat purchaser, Mr. Chirag Jain to be filed in the Registry and served on all concerned.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]