

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3924 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 136 OF 2022

Shri Saroj Sadan Co Operative Housing Society Ltd ...Applicant
Versus
Vini Developers & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5602 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 136 OF 2022

Ms. J. Joshi a/w Mr. Haresh Lulia, for the Applicant.
Mr. Aadil Parsurampuriah i/b Mr. Gaurav Pataukar, for Respondent No.1.
Ms. Pooja Yadav, for the Respondent-BMC.
Ms. S. Chipkar, Master (Adm.), Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of Mr. Parsurampuriah, learned counsel for Respondent No.1,
stand over to 12th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]